MINUTE TIEM

33. APPROVAL OF MAP OF THE GRANT TO THE CITY OF REDWOOD CITY, VICINITY OF DEEPWATER SLOUGH, SAN MATEO COUNTY - W.O. 4878, GEO.-BAN MATEO CO.

After consideration of Calendar Item 32 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was abopted:

THE FXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE AND HAVE RECORDED SHEET 1 OF 1 OF MAP ENTITLED "MAP OF THE GRANT TO THE CITY OF REDWOOD CITY, VICINITY OF DEEPWATER SLOUGH, SAN MATEO COUNTY, CALIF.", DATED APRIL 1963.

Attachment
Calendar Item 32 (1 page)

CALENDAR ITEM

32.

APPROVAL OF MAP OF THE GRANT TO THE CITY OF REDWOOD CITY, VICINITY OF DEEPWATER SLOUGH, SAN MATEO COUNTY - W O. 4878.

Chapter 1658 of the Statutes of 1963 amended Chapter 2125 of the Statutes of 1961, which granted all tidelands and submerged lands in Deepwater Slough to the City of Redwood City. The 1963 amendment corrected the description of the granted tidelands and added a provision to Section 2 that authorizes the State Lands Commission to adopt a survey by a private surveyor if it is found 2 be correct.

The granted tidelands and submerged lands were surveyed by a private, licensed surveyor employed by the City of Redwood City. The State Lands Division staff has determined that subject survey is adequate, and a map was prepared by the State Lands Division from the notes of the private survey in accordance with a service agreement between the State and the City of Redwood City.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER BE AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE AND HAVE RECORDED SHEET 1 OF 1 OF MAP ENTITLED "MAP OF THE GRANT TO THE CITY OF REDWOOD CITY, VICINITY OF DEEPWATER SLOUGH, SAN MATEO COUNTY, CALIF.", DATED APRIL 1963.

10,181